ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RISK AND GENERAL RELEASE OF CLAIMS

I, the undersigned, in consideration of the acceptance of my application to participate in the event, workshop, gathering or seminar (collectively, the "Event") listed below, and/or in any subsequent Event offered, conducted and/or sponsored by Pathways Institute, hereby accept any and all responsibility for, and assume the risk of, any and all injury or damage to me, of any kind or description whatsoever, which might arise, either directly or indirectly, as a result of or in any way connected with my participation in the Event. I, the undersigned, also waive, release and discharge any and all claims, liabilities, actions or causes of action, of any kind or nature, for any form of injury or damages, including, but not limited to, damages for personal injury, emotional distress, and/or any other form of physical, emotional or mental trauma or injury, of any kind or description whatsoever, which may have or which may arise at any time in the future in any manner in connection with or as a result of my participation in the Event. This release is intended to release and discharge, in advance, Pathways Institute and its officers, directors, employees, shareholders, agents and other representatives, and any other independent contractors providing goods and services in connection with the Event, of, from and against any and all possible liabilities arising out of or in any way connected with my participation in the Event.

I agree that I will not engage in disruptive conduct during the Event. Pathways Institute has the right to prohibit entry or further workshop participation at the sole discretion of its representatives. The use of photographic or audio/visual recording is prohibited during the workshop, without the explicit written permission of Pathways Institute.

I, the undersigned, further agree and acknowledge that the provisions of Section 1542 of the California Civil Code are hereby expressly waived, and understand that said section provides:

A general release does not extend to claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of executing the release, which if known to him must have materially affected this settlement with the debtor.

I further agree that this acknowledgment and release and assumption of risk is to be binding on my heirs and assigns.

THIS RELEASE HAS LEGAL CONSEQUENCES. READ IT CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING.

EVENT NAME: The Heart Conference EVENT DATE: October 7-19, 2024

NAME							
PLEASE PRINT	FIRST NAME LAST NA			ΙE			
STREET ADDRE	SS						
CITY			STATE	ZIP			
TELEPHONE N	UMBER ()						
EMAIL							
SIGNATURE				DATE	/	/	

